
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3297
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2006
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY FOR FENCING
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the electric fencing is proving ineffective on the Line of Control at Indo-Pak border due to non-availability of sufficient electricity therefor; and

(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to ensure regular electricity supply for the fencing?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Adequate measures are in place to protect the line of control.
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